

---

WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2023 No. 1421**

**The National Health Service (General Medical Services Contracts) (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2023**

**Amendments to the National Health Service (General Medical Services Contracts) (Wales) Regulations 2023**

**16.** In Schedule 1—

- (a) for the heading “Table 1” substitute “Table”;
- (b) in the Table, in the second column—
  - (i) in the first entry, in the Welsh language text, for “a’r Môr” substitute “a Môr-filwyr”;
  - (ii) after “Naval and Marine Pay and Pensions Act 1865” insert “(c. 73)”;
  - (iii) after “Air Force (Constitution) Act 1917” insert “(c. 51)”;
  - (iv) after “Pensions (Navy, Army, Air Force and Mercantile Marine) Act 1939” insert “(c. 83)”;
  - (v) after “Personal Injuries (Emergency Provisions) Act 1939” insert “(c. 82)”;
  - (vi) after “Social Security Administration Act 1992” insert “(c. 5)”;
  - (vii) after “Social Security Contributions and Benefits Act 1992” insert “(c. 4)”;
  - (viii) after “Social Security Act 1998” insert “(c. 14)”;
  - (ix) after “Section 11 of the Births and Deaths Registration Act 1953” insert “(c. 20)”;
  - (x) after “Section 142 of the Mental Health Act 1983” insert “(c. 20)”;
  - (xi) after “Juries Act 1974” insert “(c. 23)”;
  - (xii) for “Reserve Forces (Safeguarding of Employment) Act 1985” substitute “Reserve Forces (Safeguard of Employment) Act [1985 \(c. 22\)](#)”;
  - (xiii) after “Representation of the People Act 1983” insert “(c. 2)”;
  - (xiv) after “National Health Service Act 2006” insert “(c. 41)”;
  - (xv) after “Local Government Finance Act 1992” insert “(c. 28)”.